



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1435 of 2025

SMT. REKHA PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2025 Shoaib	Shri Abhishek Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiya, learned Dy. G.A. for the State. State counsel seeks one day time to seek instruction that in spite of issuance of PPO and GPO on 26.03.2025, why the said amount has not been deposited in the account of the petitioner? List this matter a day after tomorrow i.e. on 25.04.2025. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
---------------------------------	---