

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1435 of 2025****SMT. REKHA PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

25/04/2025	Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate with Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Nupoor Trivedi, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent/s. As prayed by learned counsel for the State, three weeks time is granted to file reply. List the case after three weeks. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	