



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1435 of 2025

SMT. REKHA PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

07/05/2026	Mr. Abhishek Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel seeks four weeks time to file reply. As prayed, list the case in the 1st week of July, 2026. Interim order dated 25/02/2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	